、	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Offi Attorney Docket No. 5259-000063/US/N Express Mail Label EV 805 534 851 U
	1032455	SATING Y 2000
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Tokinobu MITASAKI (3/31/2006), Masakatsu SENDA (3/31/2006), Masahiro UENO (3/31/2006), and Takaya TANABE (3/31/2006) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name:     Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation       Internal Address:
200	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	3-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Tokyo
5	Government Interest Assignment	State:
J	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 100-8116   Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Stobbs	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
	HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 5259-000063/US/NP Street Address: P.O. Box 828	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
	Bloomfield Hills       State:     MI     Zip:     48303	A. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number:     (248) 641-1214       Fax Number:     (248) 641-0270	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: stobbs@hdp.com	Authorized User Name
	Email Address: <u>stobbs@hdp.com</u> 9. Signature: Stobbs	
(	Email Address: stobbs@hdp.com	

GAS/smc

а <sup>а</sup>

シカ゛コクサイトッキョシ゛ムショ

図007/182 326505 Osp-20293 US該上

i.

nder the Papanwark Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to m	Approved for use through 05/31/2002, OMB 085 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM aspond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid CMB control nu
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, (1) Tokinobu MITASAKI: (2) Masakatau SEN	DA: and (3) Masshiro UENO: and (4) Takaya TANABE
of ( <u>1) to (4) c/o NTT intellectual Property Center 9-11. Mi</u> referred to ea applicant, have invented certain new and us UM, RECORDING APPARATUS/METHOD, RE SAME AND DESIGN METHOD OF LA for which an application for a United States Patent	Idori-cho 3-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo, Japan, hereafter seful improvements in I AMINATED, HOLOGRAPHIC EPRODUCTION, AUDARATOS/METHOD FOR THE MINATED HOLOGRAM MEDIUM was filed on
Application Number/	
for which an application for a United States Patent	was executed on, and
Whereas, NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE COP	PORATION of Japan herein referred to as "assignce" whose
post office address is 3-1. Otemachl 2-chome. Chivoda-k.	
Interest in the same:	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum o	f dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and veluable consi	deration, i, the applicant, by these presents do sell,
seeign and transfer unto said assignce the full and e	xclusive right to the said invention in the United States
and the entire right, title and interest in and to any	and ell Patents which may be granted therefor in the
United States, I hereby authorize and request the Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said
United States Patent to said assignes, of the entire	right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole
use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his	lagal representatives, to the full and of the term for
which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entir	ely as the same would have been held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made,	
Executed this 31st day of March 20 06	at <u>Tokvo, Japan</u>
	Jokindre Jutasahi (Signeture) Tokinobu MITASAKI Masgkatsy Sanda (Signeture) Masakateu SENDA Masahisto Ueno-
	masakaten Conda
	(Signature) Masakatsu SENDA
<u>.</u> · · · ·	marchino Uno
	(Signature) Masshiro UENO
	(Signature) (Jakaya TANABE
State of SS-	
State of SS: County of	
Courty of	free act and deed this
County of	free act and deed this

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case, Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 017918 FRAME: 0726

\* . . \*\*

**RECORDED: 05/11/2006**